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GAME SCORECARD First Pitch Time/Temp:	 Attendance:	 Time of Game:

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

ARIZONA DIAMONDBACKS  (25-24)

	 Left
	     3  Daniel DESCALSO	  IF
	 5	 Alex AVILA 	 C
	 19	 Sócrates BRITO	 OF

Right
	 10	 Deven MARRERO	 INF
		

Switch
	 NONE

Left
	 29	 Jorge DE LA ROSA
	 30	 T.J. McFARLAND
	 40	 Andrew CHAFIN

Right
	 25	 Archie BRADLEY
	 31	 Brad BOXBERGER
	 57	 Fernando SALAS
	 66	 Yoshihisa HIRANO

	Coaching Staff:	
17		 Torey Lovullo	 Manager
18		 Dave Magadan	 Hitting
39		 Dave McKay	 First Base
12		 Jerry Naron	 Bench
8		 Tony Perezchica	 Third Base
23		 Mike Butcher	 Pitching
59		 Tim Laker	 Asst. Hitting
43		 Mike Fetters	 Bullpen

Active Players:	
1		  Jarrod Dyson (L)	 OF
2		  Jeff Mathis	 C
3		  Daniel Descalso (L)	 INF
4		  Ketel Marté (S)	 INF
5		  Alex Avila (L)	 C
6		  David Peralta (L) 	 OF
10		  Deven Marrero	 INF
13		  Nick Ahmed	 INF	

16		  Chris Owings	 OF
19		  Sócrates Brito	 OF
21		  Zack Greinke	 RHP
22		  Jake Lamb (L)	 INF
25		  Archie Bradley	 RHP
29		  Jorge De La Rosa (L)	 LHP
30		  T.J. McFarland (L)	 LHP
31		  Brad Boxburger	 RHP
32		  Clay Buchholz	 LHP	

36		  John Ryan Murphy	 C
40		  Andrew Chafin	 LHP
44		  Paul Goldschmidt	 INF
46		  Patrick Corbin (L)	 LHP
52		  Zack Godley	 RHP
55		  Matt Koch (L)	 LHP
57     Fernando Salas	 RHP
66	     Yoshihasa Hirano	 RHP

    

OAKLAND ATHLETICS (26-24)

	 Left
	 11	 Dustin FOWLER	 OF
	 13	 Bruce MAXWELL	 C
	 23	 Matt JOYCE	 OF	

Right
NONE

	 Switch
NONE

Left
	 35	 Danny COULOMBE

Right
	 15	 Emilio PAGÁN	
	 36	 Yusmeiro PETIT 
	 39	 Blake TREINEN
	 44	 Chris HATCHER
	 46	 Santiago CASILLA
	 54	 Josh LUCAS	
	 62 	 Lou TRIVINO
	 66	 Ryan DULL

	Coaching Staff:	
6		 Bob Melvin	 Manager
4		 Matt Williams	 Third Base
14		 Scott Emerson	 Pitching 	
17		 Mike Aldrete	 Asst. Hitting
29	 Ryan Christenson   Bench
41	 Al Pedrique               First Base
51		 Darren Bush	 Hitting
59		 Marcus Jensen	 Bullpen

Active Players:	
1	 Franklin Barreto	 INF
8	 Jed Lowrie (S)	 INF
10	 Marcus Semien	 INF
11	 Dustin Fowler (L)	 OF
13	 Bruce Maxwell (L)	 C
15	 Emilio Pagan	 RHP
18	 Chad Pinder	 INF
20	 Mark Canha	 OF

21	 Jonathan Lucroy	 C
23	 Matt Joyce (L)	 OF
25	 Stephen Piscotty	 OF
26	 Matt Chapman	 INF
28	 Matt Olson (L)	 INF
33	 Daniel Mengden	 RHP
35	 Danny Coulombe	 LHP
36	 Yusmeiro Petit	 RHP
39	 Blake Treinen	 RHP

44	 Chris Hatcher (S)	 RHP
46 	 Santiago Casilla	 RHP
48	 Daniel Gossett	 RHP
53	 Trevor Cahill	 RHP
54	 Josh Lucas	 RHP
55	 Sean Manaea	 LHP
62	 Lou Trivino	 RHP
66	 Ryan Dull	 RHP

BENCH BULLPEN

BENCH BULLPEN

	 10	 Marcus SEMIEN, SS	 .273, 5, 24

	 18	 Chad PINDER, LF	 .262, 4, 11

	 8	 Jed LOWRIE, 2B (S)	 .314, 9, 38

	 26	 Matt CHAPMAN, 3B 	 .240, 8, 21

	 25	 Stephen PISCOTTY, RF	 .232, 3, 17

	 28	 Matt OLSON, 1B (L)	 .236, 7, 19

	 21	 Jonathan LUCROY, C	 .267, 0, 11

	 20	 Mark CANHA, CF	 .248, 6, 18

	 1	 Franklin BARRETO, DH	 .000, 0, 0

55	  LHP Sean MANAEA (5-4, 2.71)

Umpires:
HP	 28	 Jim Wolf
1B	 36	 Ryan Blakney
2B	 72	 Alfonso Marquez
3B 	 34	 Sam Holbrook (CC)

Official Scorer: Chris Thoms     Anthem: Edison & Lincoln Elementary School Band    First Pitch: Cindie Young
Upcoming Games:	 	
Sat., May 26	 ARI		  RHP Daniel MENGDEN (4-4, 3.30)	  vs. RHP Clay BUCHHOLZ (0-0, 1.80)	 1:05	 NBCSCA
Sun, May 27	 ARI		  RHP Trevor CAHILL (1-2, 2.75)	  vs. RHP Zack GREINKE (3-3, 3.71)	 1:05	 NBCSCA
Mon, May 28	 TB		  RHP Daniel GOSSETT (0-2, 6.28)	  vs. TBA		 1:05	 NBCSCA

Arizona Diamondbacks vs. Oakland Athletics 

46	LHP Patrick CORBIN (4-1, 2.60)

	 Friday, May 25, 2018 w 6:35 p.m. w NBCSCA

	 6	 David PERALTA, LF (L)	 .265, 7, 21

	 13	 Nick AHMED, SS 	 .204, 6, 19

	 36	 John Ryan MURPHY, DH	 .246, 5, 11

	 44	 Paul GOLDSCHMIDT, 1B	 .200, 6, 14

	 16	 Chris OWINGS, RF	 .187, 2, 9

	 22	 Jake LAMB, 3B (L)	 .250, 1, 7

	     4	 Ketel MARTÉ, 2B (S)	 .221, 1, 10

	 1	 Jarrod DYSON, CF (L)	 .194, 2, 8

	 2	 Jeff MATHIS, C	 .170, 0, 2


